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HAMSTEAD HALL

ACADEMY
STAFF LIST 2021 - 2022

3488 SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM

Mr S Farar

Mr J Mortimer
Miss R Parnell
Mrs C Tranter
Mrs E Mawdsley

Mrs C O’Sullivan
Mr M Michael
Mr M Rayner

Executive Principal

Executive Principal

Deputy Head of School — Learning & CPD

Deputy Head of School - Curriculum and Assessment
Assistant Head of School — Learning and Language
Development (p/t)

Assistant Head of School — Pupil Learning & Well-Being
Assistant Head of School — Digital Learning Programmes
Assistant Head of School — Intervention Support Programmes

EXTENDED SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM

279
204

206
209
212
232
279

216
375
208

229
281

249
254
281
210
226

252
254
219
276

236

235
219
281
233
223
233
237

Miss S Wood
Mr T Bill

Miss L Speakman
Ms G Lynch

Mr S Mansfield
Mr A Smith

Mr C Goray

Mrs J Sheridan

Ms H Adams
Mrs L Addis
Miss N Ahmed
Miss H Akhtar
Ms D Allen

Mr S Anthrobus
Miss A Atwal

Miss J Athwal
Mrs N Ayres

Mr R Babbage
Miss A Ball
Miss A Barnett
Mr M Bedford
Miss J Benton
Miss A Bi

Mr M Bickley
Mrs E Brennan
Mr B Brinson
Ms A Brown

Mr | Brown

Ms M Burrows
Miss R Burroughs
Miss A Carter
Mr G Cartwright
Mrs N Chahal
Ms P Clair

Mr A Clarke

Mr J Cochrane
Miss S Cockroft

Associate Senior Leader — Post 16/BTECH
Director of Finance & Support Services

HEADS OF YEAR

Year 7 PE
Year 8  Curriculum Support Assistant
Year 9 PE

Year 10 English
Year 11 Psychology
Post 16  Vocational Studies (p/t)

Senior Data Manager
Trust Finance Officer
Senior Science Technician
Sports Coach
Teaching Assistant
Pastoral Manager - Behaviour
Business/ICT & Sixth Form Progress Leader in Academic
Achievement
Science
History (p/t)
Head of Business Enterprise Education & ICT
Head of D&T (p/t)
Art/D&T
Academy Groundsman
History (p/t)
History
Assistant Building Services Supervisor
Academy Administrator
Employer Relations Consultant (p/t)
Teaching Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 11
Sports Coach
No. 2 in Modern Languages
Teaching Assistant
KS5 English Leader
Sports Instructor
ICT (p/t)
No. 2 in English & i/c Library
Science & Champion of T&L
Senior Librarian & Assistant Head of Year 7
Humanities & Lead Champion of T&L
3

SSF
JLM
RPP
CTT
ECM

COS
MGM
MSR

SDW
TMB

LHS
GLL
SJM
AJS
CSG
JJS

HJA
LJA
NFA
HAA
DEA
SAA
AKA

JAA
NMA
RPB
ALB
AEB
MSB
JBB
ATB
MAB
EGB
BSB
APB
ISM
MTB
RNB
ANC
GDC
NKC
PKC
AJC
JAC
SMC
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235
208
210
253
376
243
237
236
215
236
205
236
222

251
222
235
235
237
234
223
229
223
249
245
215

210
202
217
222
222
201
304
208
222
208

222
203
208

252
235

237
280
235

220
235
223

275
252
208

Miss L Davis

Mr B Davies

Mr G Davies
Miss J Davies
Mr V Dubb

Mrs S Dryden

Mr J M Dunnett
Miss L Dupon
Mrs S Fenaiech
Ms K Fouyer
Mrs J Gibson

Mr J Gicquel

Mr S Gill

Mr W Hadley
Miss A Hammil
Miss C Hardiman
Miss E Harrell
Miss K Harris
Miss H Henry

Mr M Hoare

Mr W Hodkinson
Mrs D Jacobs
Mrs D Jawanda
Mr D Johnson
Mr D Johnson
Mrs G Kain

Mrs L Hems-Kaya
Mr A KhonKhon
Mrs H Kumar
Mrs K Lawrence
Mrs G Leihal
Miss B Mahmood
Mrs S Mall

Mr H Mandare
Mrs S Martin
Miss A Mehmood
Mr | Mian

Mrs S Mian

Miss S Mohamed
Mrs P Mole

Mrs P Morgan
Miss D Morris
Miss H Murray
Ms K Nagra

Mrs M Nasrulla
Ms Y Nelson
Miss N Newton
Ms J Nightingale
Mrs K Panesar
Mrs H Patel

Mr L Pinnock
Miss E Punwasee
Mr B Rahman
Mrs R Rahman
Mr V Richards
Ms B Ridgway
Mr D Roberts

HAMSTEAD HALL

ACADEMY

Head of English

Senior Science Technician
Technology

Head of Drama (p/t)

e-learning Coordinator and Data Analyst
Senior Learning Mentor (p/t)

Head of RE

MFL

Examinations Assistant (p/t)
General Subjects

Inclusion Manager/Leader of Work Experience & CEIAG
Head of Modern Foreign Languages
Mathematics

Maintenance

Senior Secretary

Mathematics

KS4 English Leader

English

RE/Sociology

SENDCo

Science

Pastoral Manager — Attendance
Science

Head of Science

ICT Projects Consultant
Examinations Officer

Lead Teacher of EAL

Design, Technology Technician (p/t)
Office Manager

Teaching Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 10
Head of Mathematics

Mathematics

Receptionist (p/t)

Academy Estates Manager

KS4 Leader of Science
Mathematics

Science

Teaching Assistant

Mathematics

PA to Executive Principals

Science (p/t)

Curriculum Support Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 9 (pf)

Head of History

English & Assistant Head of Year 8
Teaching Assistant

Teaching Assistant

Head of Geography

Sports Programme Director
English

Teaching Assistant

PE

English

Science

Teaching Assistant

Office Administrative Assistant
History (p/t)

Science

LDD
BWD
GPD
JDD
VXD
SED
JMD
LSD
SJF
KMF
JDG
JYG
SHG
WMD
APH
CJH
EJH
KLH
HTH
MDH
WMH
DMJ
DKJ
DJJ
DAJ
GPK
LHK
AKK
HAK
KCL
GKL
BRM
SUM
HSM
SMM
AGM
IXM
SXM
SAM
PJM
PEM
DMM
HAM
KKN
MUN
YDN
NEN
JLN
KKP
HIP
LKP
EDP
BAR
RZR
VNR
BJR
DNR
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103. Ms C Rogers Teaching Assistant CLR
104. 208 Mrs L Ruffley Science LRR
105. 222  Mrs Y Sajawal Mathematics YAS
106. 222  Mr N Sanger Mathematics NAS
107. 201  Mrs J Sanghera Office Administrative Assistant (p/t) JKS
108. 225  Mrs L Shakespeare Music (p/t) LAS
109. 220 MrJ Sims Head of Physical Education JPS
110. 237  Mrs K Smith Geography KPS
1M11. 281  Miss S Smith Computing & ICT SES
112. 222 Mr P Sohal Mathematics & Panjabi PSS
113. 217  Mrs K Soldhar SEN & Assistant SENDCo KAS
14. 237  Miss S Spikin Leader of PSHE & Citizenship SGS
115. 225  Mr D Taylor Head of Music DPT
116. Mrs M Uppal Safeguarding Lead MKU
117. 235  Miss K Virdi English (p/t) KKV
118. 245  Mr D Walker ICT Technician PDW
119. 245  Mr L Washington ICT Technician LMW
120. 226  Miss R Whyte Design, Technology and Art Technician (p/t) RNW
121. 236  Mrs A Williams MFL & Assistant Head of Year 11 AMW
122. 226  Miss M Yeatman Head of Art MCY
123. Mr G Bagley Academy Estates & Health and Safety Consultant

124. Miss S Khatoon Mathematics Tutor SAK
125. 244  Miss L Richards Catering Manager



