

HAMSTEAD HALL ACADEMY



STAFF LIST 2021 - 2022

EXT. SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	213 214 282 278 253	Mr S Farar Mr J Mortimer Miss R Parnell Mrs C Tranter Mrs E Mawdsley	Executive Principal Executive Principal Deputy Head of School – Learning & CPD Deputy Head of School - Curriculum and Assessment Assistant Head of School – Learning and Language Development (p/t)	SSF JLM RPP CTT ECM
6.	232	Mrs C O'Sullivan	Assistant Head of School – Pupil Learning & Well-Being	COS
7.	224	Mr M Michael	Assistant Head of School – Digital Learning Programmes	MGM
8.	247	Mr M Rayner	Assistant Head of School – Intervention Support Programmes	MSR
	<u>E)</u>	XTENDED SENIOR LEADI	ERSHIP TEAM	
9.	279	Miss S Wood	Associate Senior Leader – Post 16/BTECH	SDW
10.	204	Mr T Bill	Director of Finance & Support Services	TMB
		HEADS OF YEAR		
11.		Miss L Speakman	Year 7 PE	LHS
12.	206	Ms G Lynch	Year 8 Curriculum Support Assistant	GLL
13.	209	Mr S Mansfield	Year 9 PE	SJM
14.	212	Mr A Smith	Year 10 English	AJS
15.	232	Mr C Goray	Year 11 Psychology	CSG
16.	279	Mrs J Sheridan	Post 16 Vocational Studies (p/t)	JJS
17.	216	Ms H Adams	Senior Data Manager	HJA
18.	375	Mrs L Addis	Trust Finance Officer	LJA
19.	208	Miss N Ahmed	Senior Science Technician	NFA
20.		Miss H Akhtar	Sports Coach	HAA
21.		Ms D Allen	Teaching Assistant	DEA
22.	229	Mr S Anthrobus	Pastoral Manager - Behaviour	SAA
23.	281	Miss A Atwal	Business/ICT & Sixth Form Progress Leader in Academic Achievement	AKA
24.	249	Miss J Athwal	Science	JAA
25.	254	Mrs N Ayres	History (p/t)	NMA
26.	281	Mr R Babbage	Head of Business Enterprise Education & ICT	RPB
27.	210	Miss A Ball	Head of D&T (p/t)	ALB
28.	226	Miss A Barnett	Art/D&T	AEB
29.		Mr M Bedford	Academy Groundsman	MSB
30.	252	Miss J Benton	History (p/t)	JBB
31.	254	Miss A Bi	History	ATB
32.	219	Mr M Bickley	Assistant Building Services Supervisor	MAB
33.	276	Mrs E Brennan	Academy Administrator	EGB
34.		Mr B Brinson	Employer Relations Consultant (p/t)	BSB
35.		Ms A Brown	Teaching Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 11	APB
36.		Mr I Brown	Sports Coach	ISM
37.	236	Ms M Burrows	No. 2 in Modern Languages	MTB
38.		Miss R Burroughs	Teaching Assistant	RNB
39.	235	Miss A Carter	KS5 English Leader	ANC
40.	219	Mr G Cartwright	Sports Instructor	GDC
41.	281	Mrs N Chahal	ICT (p/t)	NKC
42.	233	Ms P Clair	No. 2 in English & i/c Library	PKC
43.	223	Mr A Clarke	Science & Champion of T&L	AJC
44.	233	Mr J Cochrane	Senior Librarian & Assistant Head of Year 7	JAC
45.	237	Miss S Cockroft	Humanities & Lead Champion of T&L	SMC



HAMSTEAD HALL ACADEMY



				\checkmark
46.	235	Miss L Davis	Head of English	LDD
47.	208	Mr B Davies	Senior Science Technician	BWD
48.	210	Mr G Davies	Technology	GPD
49.	253	Miss J Davies	Head of Drama (p/t)	JDD
50.	376	Mr V Dubb	e-learning Coordinator and Data Analyst	VXD
51.	243	Mrs S Dryden	Senior Learning Mentor (p/t)	SED
52.	237	Mr J M Dunnett	Head of RE	JMD
53.	236	Miss L Dupon	MFL	LSD
54.	215	Mrs S Fenaiech	Examinations Assistant (p/t)	SJF
55.	236	Ms K Fouyer	General Subjects	KMF
56.	205 236	Mrs J Gibson	Inclusion Manager/Leader of Work Experience & CEIAG	JDG JYG
57. 58.	230 222	Mr J Gicquel Mr S Gill	Head of Modern Foreign Languages Mathematics	SHG
56. 59.	222	Mr W Hadley	Maintenance	WMD
60.	251	Miss A Hammil	Senior Secretary	APH
61.	222	Miss C Hardiman	Mathematics	CJH
62.	235	Miss E Harrell	KS4 English Leader	EJH
63.	235	Miss K Harris	English	KLH
64.	237	Miss H Henry	RE/Sociology	HTH
65.	234	Mr M Hoare	SENDCo	MDH
66.	223	Mr W Hodkinson	Science	WMH
67.	229	Mrs D Jacobs	Pastoral Manager – Attendance	DMJ
68.	223	Mrs D Jawanda	Science	DKJ
69.	249	Mr D Johnson	Head of Science	DJJ
70.	245	Mr D Johnson	ICT Projects Consultant	DAJ
71.	215	Mrs G Kain	Examinations Officer	GPK
72.		Mrs L Hems-Kaya	Lead Teacher of EAL	LHK
73.	210	Mr A KhonKhon	Design, Technology Technician (p/t)	AKK
74.	202	Mrs H Kumar	Office Manager	HAK
75.	217	Mrs K Lawrence	Teaching Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 10	KCL
76.	222	Mrs G Leihal	Head of Mathematics	GKL
77.	222	Miss B Mahmood	Mathematics	BRM
78. 70	201	Mrs S Mall	Receptionist (p/t)	SUM
79. 80	304	Mr H Mandare	Academy Estates Manager	HSM
80. 81.	208 222	Mrs S Martin Miss A Mehmood	KS4 Leader of Science Mathematics	SMM AGM
82.	208	Mr I Mian	Science	IXM
83.	200	Mrs S Mian	Teaching Assistant	SXM
84.	222	Miss S Mohamed	Mathematics	SAM
85.	203	Mrs P Mole	PA to Executive Principals	PJM
86.	208	Mrs P Morgan	Science (p/t)	PEM
87.		Miss D Morris	Curriculum Support Assistant & Assistant Head of Year 9 (p/t)	DMM
88.	252	Miss H Murray	Head of History	HAM
89.	235	Ms K Nagra	English & Assistant Head of Year 8	KKN
90.		Mrs M Nasrulla	Teaching Assistant	MUN
91.		Ms Y Nelson	Teaching Assistant	YDN
92.	237	Miss N Newton	Head of Geography	NEN
93.	280	Ms J Nightingale	Sports Programme Director	JLN
94.	235	Mrs K Panesar	English	KKP
95.		Mrs H Patel	Teaching Assistant	HIP
96.	220	Mr L Pinnock	PE	LKP
97.	235	Miss E Punwasee	English	EDP
98. 00	223	Mr B Rahman	Science	BAR
99. 100	07E	Mrs R Rahman	Teaching Assistant	
100. 101.	275 252	Mr V Richards Ms B Ridgway	Office Administrative Assistant History (p/t)	VNR BJR
101.	208	Mr D Roberts	Science	DNR
102.	200			



HAMSTEAD HALL ACADEMY



103.		Ms C Rogers	Teaching Assistant	CLR
100.	208	Mrs L Ruffley	Science	LRR
105.	200	Mrs Y Sajawal	Mathematics	YAS
106.	222	Mr N Sanger	Mathematics	NAS
100.	201	Mrs J Sanghera		JKS
		0	Office Administrative Assistant (p/t)	
108.	225	Mrs L Shakespeare	Music (p/t)	LAS
109.	220	Mr J Sims	Head of Physical Education	JPS
110.	237	Mrs K Smith	Geography	KPS
111.	281	Miss S Smith	Computing & ICT	SES
112.	222	Mr P Sohal	Mathematics & Panjabi	PSS
113.	217	Mrs K Soldhar	SEN & Assistant SENDCo	KAS
114.	237	Miss S Spikin	Leader of PSHE & Citizenship	SGS
115.	225	Mr D Taylor	Head of Music	DPT
116.		Mrs M Uppal	Safeguarding Lead	MKU
117.	235	Miss K Virdi	English (p/t)	KKV
118.	245	Mr D Walker	ICT Technician	PDW
119.	245	Mr L Washington	ICT Technician	LMW
120.	226	Miss R Whyte	Design, Technology and Art Technician (p/t)	RNW
121.	236	Mrs A Williams	MFL & Assistant Head of Year 11	AMW
122.	226	Miss M Yeatman	Head of Art	MCY

LONG TERM STAFF

123.		Mr G Bagley	Academy Estates & Health and Safety Consultant
124.		Miss S Khatoon	Mathematics Tutor
125.	244	Miss L Richards	Catering Manager

SAK